MIC5311
LowQ™ Mode Dual 300mA LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2006
M9999-032706
(408) 955-1690
General Description

March 2006 2 M9999-032706
(408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Output
Voltage* Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5311-GMBML  MIC5311-GMYML  1.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3×3 MLF™
MIC5311-DKBML MIC5311-DKYML 1.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3×3 MLF™
 MIC5311-NLYML 2.85V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3×3 MLF™
 Note: *Other Voltage options available between 1.25V and 5V.  Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Configuration
1VIN
EN1
EN2
LOWQ
BYP
10 VOUT1
VOUT2
NC
NC
GND
9
8
7
6
2
3
4
5
MIC5311-xxBML (3x3)
Pin Description
Fixed Pin Name Pin Function
1 VIN Supply Input. (VIN1 and VIN2 are internally tied together)
2 EN1 Enable Input (regulator 1).  Active High Input.   Logic High = On; Logic Low = Off;